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SAN BRUNO, CALIF., -- The 2007 West Coast Conference Fall All-Academic teams honor some of the league’s finest examples of
the consummate scholar-athlete. At the completion of each athletic season, the WCC selects an all-academic squad for each of the
participating sponsored sports. To be considered, a student-athlete must earn at least a 3.20 cumulative grade point average, while
also being a significant contributor to his or her team.

“These honorees represent the commitment of WCC student-athletes to both academic and athletic excellence,” said WCC Com-
missioner Michael Gilleran. “Every year, it’s a difficult process to narrow the long list of qualified nominees from each institution. All of
those nominated should be proud of their achievements.”

MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NAME

Tommy Betterbed
Michael Delaurenti
Jeff Gill

Alex Harkins
Michael Kilburg
David Kinsella
Colby Litzenberger
Jonathan MacNeil
Mario Mendoza
John Moore

SCH
POR
SCU
POR
SCU
POR
POR
GON
LMU
SMC
POR

YR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR

WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NAME

Brieanna Carroll
Amie Dahnke
Abby Fall

Karrie Hagedorn
Natalie Hemphill
Bobeya Krishnek
Laura Mickelson
Lucy Miller

Dana Morgan
Annie Murphy-Hagan
Adrienne Nova
Allison Ritchie

SCH
PEP
POR
LMU
SMC
POR
POR
LMU
USF
POR
SCU
POR
POR

WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL

NAME

Darcy Carroll
Maria Clemens
Andrea Csaszi
Emily Day
Lauren Dowd
Kiah Fiers
Taylor Groess
Heather Hughes
Becky Jones
Kara Pein

Julie Rubenstein

SCH
USF
POR
usb
LMU
SCuU
PEP
SMC
LMU
GON
POR
PEP

YR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR

YR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR

GPA
3.77
3.36
3.57
3.29
3.23
3.97
3.55
3.66
3.25
3.37

GPA
3.38
3.52
3.81

3.60
3.39
3.57
3.95
3.37
3.64
3.62
3.90
3.94

GPA
3.35
3.55
3.80
3.53
3.21

3.51

3.43
3.29
3.44
3.68
3.53

MAJOR

Biology

Finance

Political Science
Engineering
Physics

Biology

Civil Engineering
Mech. Engineering
Psychology
Nursing

MAJOR

History
English/Comms.
Comm. Studies
Politics

Life Science/Span.
Life Science
Natural Science
Marketing
Biology

Comm. Studies
Biology

Biology

MAJOR

Marketing
Elementary Ed.
Biology

Applied Math
Undeclared
Undeclared
Liberal-Civic Studies
Comm. Studies
Psych/Crim. Justice
Accounting

Liberal Arts

MEN’S SOCCER
NAME

David Blanchard
Trini Gomez
Dustin Guerrero
Matt Hatzke
Corey Heldreth
George Josten
Dylan Leslie
Peter Lowry

Matt Marquess
Tyler Mehl

Tye Pedido
Chris Rodd
Adam Sloustcher
Tannen Wells

WOMEN’S SOCCER
NAME

Stephanie Baduria
Jamie Bell

Kiki Bosio

Michelle Enyeart
Kim Feeney
Kelcey Goddard
Stephanie Lopez
Emily Michaelson
Katie Osborne
Joslyn Slovek
Christine Soma
Angie Woznuk
Lauren Zuckerman

-WCC-

SCH
SMC
LMU
usSD
SCU
SMC
GON
SMC
SCU
SCU
LMU
GON
USF
LMU
usSD

SCH
LMU
LMU
SCU
POR
LMU
GON
POR
POR
LMU
LMU
GON
POR
GON

YR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR

YR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

GPA
3.59
3.72
3.40
3.72
3.35
3.83
3.61

3.24
3.68
3.40
3.20
3.29
3.45
3.45

GPA
3.50
3.20
3.86
3.32
3.92
3.42
3.77
3.57
3.45
3.51
3.84
3.26
3.92

MAJOR

Business Admin.
Biology

Business Admin.
Accounting
Accounting

Mech. Engineering
Undeclared
Finance

Finance

Business Admin.
Religious Studies
Finance/Accounting
Political Science
History

MAJOR

Liberal Studies
Business Admin.
Business Admin.
Undeclared
Comm. Studies
Physical Education
Psychology
Marketing/Manag.
Natural Science
Business Admin.
Public Relations
Life Science
Accounting




