



2007 FALL ALL-ACADEMIC

1250 BAYHILL DRIVE, SUITE 101 • SAN BRUNO, CA 94066 • (650) 873-8622 • FAX: (650) 873-7846

W W W . W C C S P O R T S . C O M

January 30, 2008

SAN BRUNO, CALIF., -- The 2007 West Coast Conference Fall All-Academic teams honor some of the league's finest examples of the consummate scholar-athlete. At the completion of each athletic season, the WCC selects an all-academic squad for each of the participating sponsored sports. To be considered, a student-athlete must earn at least a 3.20 cumulative grade point average, while also being a significant contributor to his or her team.

"These honorees represent the commitment of WCC student-athletes to both academic and athletic excellence," said WCC Commissioner Michael Gilleran. "Every year, it's a difficult process to narrow the long list of qualified nominees from each institution. All of those nominated should be proud of their achievements."

MEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

NAME	SCH	YR	GPA	MAJOR
Tommy Betterbed	POR	SO	3.77	Biology
Michael Delaurenti	SCU	SR	3.36	Finance
Jeff Gill	POR	JR	3.57	Political Science
Alex Harkins	SCU	SO	3.29	Engineering
Michael Kilburg	POR	SR	3.23	Physics
David Kinsella	POR	JR	3.97	Biology
Colby Litzenberger	GON	JR	3.55	Civil Engineering
Jonathan MacNeil	LMU	SR	3.66	Mech. Engineering
Mario Mendoza	SMC	JR	3.25	Psychology
John Moore	POR	SR	3.37	Nursing

WOMEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

NAME	SCH	YR	GPA	MAJOR
Brianna Carroll	PEP	JR	3.38	History
Amie Dahnke	POR	JR	3.52	English/Comms.
Abby Fall	LMU	JR	3.81	Comm. Studies
Karrie Hagedorn	SMC	SR	3.60	Politics
Natalie Hemphill	POR	SO	3.39	Life Science/Span.
Bobeya Krishnek	POR	SR	3.57	Life Science
Laura Mickelson	LMU	SR	3.95	Natural Science
Lucy Miller	USF	SR	3.37	Marketing
Dana Morgan	POR	SO	3.64	Biology
Annie Murphy-Hagan	SCU	SO	3.62	Comm. Studies
Adrienne Nova	POR	JR	3.90	Biology
Allison Ritchie	POR	JR	3.94	Biology

WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

NAME	SCH	YR	GPA	MAJOR
Darcy Carroll	USF	JR	3.35	Marketing
Maria Clemens	POR	SO	3.55	Elementary Ed.
Andrea Csaszi	USD	SO	3.80	Biology
Emily Day	LMU	JR	3.53	Applied Math
Lauren Dowd	SCU	SO	3.21	Undeclared
Kiah Fiers	PEP	SO	3.51	Undeclared
Taylor Groess	SMC	JR	3.43	Liberal-Civic Studies
Heather Hughes	LMU	SR	3.29	Comm. Studies
Becky Jones	GON	SR	3.44	Psych/Crim. Justice
Kara Pein	POR	SR	3.68	Accounting
Julie Rubenstein	PEP	JR	3.53	Liberal Arts

MEN'S SOCCER

NAME	SCH	YR	GPA	MAJOR
David Blanchard	SMC	SR	3.59	Business Admin.
Trini Gomez	LMU	SR	3.72	Biology
Dustin Guerrero	USD	SR	3.40	Business Admin.
Matt Hatzke	SCU	SR	3.72	Accounting
Corey Heldreth	SMC	JR	3.35	Accounting
George Josten	GON	SR	3.83	Mech. Engineering
Dylan Leslie	SMC	SO	3.61	Undeclared
Peter Lowry	SCU	SR	3.24	Finance
Matt Marquess	SCU	SR	3.68	Finance
Tyler Mehl	LMU	SR	3.40	Business Admin.
Tye Pedido	GON	SO	3.20	Religious Studies
Chris Rodd	USF	SR	3.29	Finance/Accounting
Adam Sloustcher	LMU	SR	3.45	Political Science
Tannen Wells	USD	SR	3.45	History

WOMEN'S SOCCER

NAME	SCH	YR	GPA	MAJOR
Stephanie Baduria	LMU	JR	3.50	Liberal Studies
Jamie Bell	LMU	SR	3.20	Business Admin.
Kiki Bosio	SCU	SO	3.86	Business Admin.
Michelle Enyeart	POR	SO	3.32	Undeclared
Kim Feeney	LMU	SO	3.92	Comm. Studies
Kelcey Goddard	GON	JR	3.42	Physical Education
Stephanie Lopez	POR	SR	3.77	Psychology
Emily Michaelson	POR	SR	3.57	Marketing/Manag.
Katie Osborne	LMU	SR	3.45	Natural Science
Joslyn Slovek	LMU	SR	3.51	Business Admin.
Christine Soma	GON	SR	3.84	Public Relations
Angie Woznuk	POR	SR	3.26	Life Science
Lauren Zuckerman	GON	SR	3.92	Accounting